11-26-1999

SHEET

UDL-085

To the Honorable Commissioner or	01200707	attached original documents or copy thereof

1. Name of Conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Jason Lewis Penny & Giles Drives Technology Limited Dev Kumar Banerjee 1 Airspeed Road Christchurch Dorset BH23 4HD England 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment o Merger o Security Agreement o Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? o Yes X No **Execution Date:** 10/27/99 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: David P. Gordon \$40 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....___ 65 Woods End Road X Enclosed Stamford, CT 06905 o Authorized to charge deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1732 (attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Gordon Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including gover sheet, attachments, and document:

11/23/1999 PALLEN

PATENT

REEL: 010393 FRAME: 0877

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the inventor (s) Jason LEWIS -and-		
Dev Kumar BANERJEE		
has (have) invented a certain improvement in: (title)		
Motor Control		
for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is		
about to be made; and		
WHEREAS, PENNY & GILES DRIVES TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 1 Airspeed Road, CHRISTCHURCH, Dorset, having its office in BH23 4HD, England		
is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:		
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.90) and		
other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is		
hereby acknowledged, the inventor (s) Jason LEWIS -and-		
Dev Kumar BANERJEE		
by these presents, does (do) sell, assign and transfer unto PENNY & GILES DRIVES TECHNOLOGY LIMITED the antire right, title and interest for the territory of the United		
States of America, in and to said invention, as described in the specification executed by him (them) on the 27th day of October		
·		
1999, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States		
therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by PENNY & GILES DRIVES TECHNOLOGY LIMITED		
for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and		
assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent		
may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been		
held by himself (themselves) had this assignment and sale not been		
made.		
Executed at Christchurch, U.K., this 27 day of October , 19 99		
Jason LEWIS Dev Kumar BANERJEE		

RECORDED: 11/10/1999

Jason LEWIS

PATENT **REEL: 010393 FRAME: 0878**